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Criteria-1: Curricular Aspects

Key Indicator
1.4 Feedback Svstem

Feedback Analysis 2019-20
Effectiveness of Teaching Learning Process, administration, library,

Sports facilities, etc. was evaluated using feedback obtained from different
stakeholders. Online structured feedback is collected from Students, Alumni and
Teachers through college website. The feedback is based on five point scale.
After analyzing the feedback, necessary actions are taken. It serves as an
important source of information for development and enhancement of the
Institution.

About curriculum
The curriculum is well structured and systematic; 82% students are

agreeing with the same and alumni and teachers too responded similarly. The
outcome of curriculum is well defined, majority students and alumni responded
positively. More than 80% students, alumni and teachers are satisfied that the
contents given in the curriculum emphasizes students to think diversely. Enough
teaching materials and teaching aids to teach curriculum are available has
opined by82% students and more than 90% alumni and teachers are satisfied
with that. More than 80% students and alumni are satisfied with the fact that
adequate knowledge was gained during course of study.

More than 80% students, alumni and teachers are satisfied that the
designed curriculum helps to obtain employment and creates an interest to
pursue post- graduation/Research. The teachers are advised to cater professional
knowledge in curriculum so that it will be helpful in job seeking process.
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About library
The prescribed books and periodicals are available in the library in sufficient

numbers; 85% students, alumni and teachers agree with the same. The Librarian
Is advised to make available the books as per the requirement. 92% stakeholders
are satisfied with the work of book cataloguing and issuing procedure in the
library. More than 90% students, alumni and teachers are satisfied with the
furnished reading room.

About Teachers
Teachers were sincere, punctual and well prepared in delivering lectures

and conducting practical; 91% students and alumni are agreeing with the same.
More than 77% students and alumni reported that modern teaching aids such as
You Tube videos (NPTEL lectures etc.), Google Classroom, PowerPoint
Presentations, etc. were used by the teachers. All the teachers are advised to
cope up with ICT technology.

90% teachers have periodically assessed students by conducting various
modes of assessments. In case of lacunas in assessment the HODs are informed
accordingly. More than 86% students and alumni agreed that teacher’s attitude
towards the students was friendly, helpful and motivating; assists to participate
in co- curricular and extracurricular activities.

About College Administration
Majority students and alumni responded positively regarding the work of

NCC, NSS, Examination, Career Guidance, Competitive Examination and
Placement Cells. More than 75% students and Alumni are satisfied with work of
office staff. 74% students and 94% alumni are satisfied with MoU and external
linkages conceded by the college.

According to 82% students and alumni, well-furnished spacious
laboratories and classrooms are available with good internet facility. More than
90% students and alumni are satisfied with the financial support by the college
for co-curricular and extra-curricular activities. More than 85% students and
alumni are satisfied with cleanliness in the classrooms, laboratories,
toilets/washrooms. 85% students and alumni opined that well Common Room
facility and drinking water facility. About 85% students and alumni are satisfied
with the sport facilities. Nearly, 95%students and alumni are satisfied with the
amenities provided for the differently abled students.

Sr. No. Stakeholders Page No. Details
1 Students 1-10 Viewl
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STUDENTS FEEDBACK ANALYSIS 2019-20

QA Q.B Q.c QD Q.E Q.F QG QH Q.l Q.J Q.K Q.l
Strongly Agree 91 97 74 89 83 81 83 91 99 94 83 90
Agree 69 63 79 63 78 77 66 66 60 63 67 52
Undecided 21 23 28 27 17 25 27 26 19 20 23 31
Disagree 8 7 8 10 8 6 11 6 10 11 13 12
SDt;:;i‘; 1 0 1 1 4 1 3 1 2 2 4 5
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Que. A. Curriculum is well structured and systematic

1%

B Strongly Agree
W Agree

# Undecided

B Disagree

m Strongly Disagree

Que. B. Outcomes of Curriculum are well defined

0%

B Strongly Agree
W Agree

M Undecided

B Disagree

m Strongly Disagree

Que.C. Curriculum contents give emphasis to thinking

0%

W Strongly Agree
W Agree

m Undecided

B Disagree

m Strongly Disagree
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Que.D. Enough time was allotted for teaching the Curriculum

1%

H Strongly Agree
W Agree

# Undecided

B Disagree

m Strongly Disagree

Que.E. There are enough teaching materials and teaching aids to
teach Curriculum

4% 2%

B Strongly Agree
W Agree

# Undecided

M Disagree

W Strongly Disagree

Que.F. Adequate knowledge was gained during your course of study

3% 0%

W Strongly Agree
H Agree

® Undecided

M Disagree

m Strongly Disagree
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Que.G. There is enough time for student to grasp the curriculum

1%

H Strongly Agree
W Agree

# Undecided

B Disagree

m Strongly Disagree

Que.H. Teachers are well prepared with the knowledge to teach the
Curriculum

3% 0%

B Strongly Agree
W Agree

1 Undecided

M Disagree

m Strongly Disagree

Que.l. Curriculum creates an interest to pursue post

1%

W Strongly Agree
W Agree

m Undecided

B Disagree

m Strongly Disagree
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Que.J. Curriculum helps to obtain employment

1%

m Strongly Agree
W Agree

# Undecided

B Disagree

m Strongly Disagree

Que.K. Curriculum is applicable in practical / daily life

2%

M Strongly Agree
W Agree

M Undecided

B Disagree

m Strongly Disagree

Que.L. Career Oriented Courses/Value added courses are taught

3%

W Strongly Agree
H Agree

® Undecided

M Disagree

m Strongly Disagree
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QA|QB|QcC| QD QE QF Q.G QH Ql Q) QK aL |am | QN.
Excellent B | 72 4 84 72 87 77 79 85 74 81 72 87 79
Good 68 | 72| 55 72 65 67 61 67 60 68 61 75 58 1
Fair 13133 % 21 30 26 30 24 25 37 32 31 29 26
Poor 6 71 1s 8 12 5 12 7 10 5 9 6 8 >

4 6 9
Very Poor 6 5 11 5 10 13 10 6 7 6 8
Qo|aP|Qa| QR Q.s QT Qu Qv QW QX QY | Qz|QAA| Q. .AB
98 89
Excellent 75 | 91 91 80 82 74 82 74 94 81 78 106

Good 60 | 79 | 59 59 79 61 78 61 83 60 65 65 1 74 48

Fair 8 26 | 24 24 21 22 28 32 26 26 23 28 | 39 25

Poor 8 5 6 6 5 2 4 9 1 5 14 4 2 5

5 5
Very Poor 5 9 9 5 2 6 6 6 5 7 5 6
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Que.A. Admission procedure
implemented by the college

3% 2%

M Excellent
H Good

W Fair

W Poor

m Very Poor

Que. B Cooperativeness and helpfulness
of office staff

4% 3%

M Excellent
H Good

W Fair

W Poor

m Very Poor

Que. C Notification and guidelines
regarding various schemes such as
scholarships,free-ships etc.-

3%

M Excellent
M Good
 Fair

M Poor

M Very Poor

Que. D Furnishings and Spaciousness of
Classrooms/Laboratories-

4% 3%

M Excellent
B Good

W Fair

M Poor

m Very Poor

Que. E. Internet facility(E resource
Center)

6%
M Excellent
B Good
W Fair
M Poor
M Very Poor

Que. F. Cleanliness in the
classrooms, Laboratories

2% 3%

M Excellent
M Good

W Fair

M Poor

W Very Poor

Que. G. Common room facility for

Girls/Boys-
6% % M Excellent
B Good
o Fair
W Poor
m Very Poor

Que. H. Cleanliness in the
Toilets/Washrooms

a% %

M Excellent
H Good

= Fair
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Que. I. Clean and safe Drinking water Que. J. Ground facility for outdoor games-

facility- 39 3%
5% 5% M Excellent
H Excellent
H Good
H Good
. = Fair
W Fair
H Poor
W Poor
m Very Poor
m Very Poor

Que. K Sufficient Sport material in Que. L. Financial support given to

Gymkhana needy(Student Aid Fund)
5o, 4% 39 3%
M Excellent M Excellent
B Good H Good
i Fair = Fair
W Poor W Poor
m Very Poor m Very Poor

Que. M. Financial support for co-
curricular and extracurricular activities

4% 4%

M Excellent
H Good

W Fair

m Poor

m Very Poor

Que. N. Amenities for physically

challenged students

3% %

M Excellent
H Good

W Fair

W Poor

m Very Poor

Que. 0. Emergency medical help

4% 3%

M Excellent
B Good

W Fair

m Poor

m Very Poor

Que. P Support for Music/Drama/

Literary/Fine arts activities-

3% 3%

S

H Excellent
M Good

™ Fair

M Poor

M Very Poor
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Que. Q Guidance for Competitive
Examination /Career Guidance facility-

3% 5%

M Excellent
B Good

m Fair

B Poor

m Very Poor

Que.R Work of Placement Cell

3% °%

M Excellent
B Good

W Fair

M Poor

m Very Pool

Que. S. Work of Examination
Department

3% 3%

H Excellent
M Good

™ Fair

M Poor

m Very Poor

Que. T NCC department work
1%1%

B Excellent
m Good

W Fair

H Poor

m Very Poor

Que. U. NSS department work
2% 3%

M Excellent
H Good

W Fair

M Poor

m Very Poor

Que. V MoU and External
linkages(Industrial
visit, internships, training programs etc)

5% 3%

M Excellent
H Good

o Fair

B Poor

m Very Poor

Que. W The prescribed books are
available in the library in sufficient
numbers

0% 3%

H Excellent
H Good

u Fair

B Poor

M Very Poor

Que. X Cataloguing of books in the
library is satisfactory

3% 3%

M Excellent

H Good

W Fair
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Que. Y. Library has online educational Que.Z
resources and are made accessible to the Periodicals, Books, Magazines, and
students Journals are well in numbers
4% 2% 3%
m Excellent W Excellent
® Good ® Good
M Fair = Fair
= Poor B Poor
m Very Poor = Very Poor
Que.AA Good furnished spacious Reading Que. AB The Issuing procedure of Books
room is available in the library in the Library is satisfactory
1% 3% 39 3%
M Excellent M Excellent
H Good B Good
W Fair W Fair
M Poor B Poor
m Very Poor W Very Poor
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TEACHERS FEEDBACK 2019-20

Q.1 Q.2 Q.3 Q.4 Q.5 Q.6 Q.7 Q.8 Q.9 Q.10 Q.11 Q.12 Q.13 Q.14 Q.15
Strongly Agree 42 36 36 40 32 34 32 25 37 32 38 38 26 32 33
Agree 32 38 34 34 41 35 40 46 36 43 36 35 39 41 38
Undecided 1 2 4 1 1 5 3 2 2 1 3 10 3 3
Disagree 1 0 2 1 2 2 3 1 1 1
Dissgree : : : :
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Q.1 Curriculum is well structured and systematic

2% 1%

B Strongly Agree
B Agree

1 Undecided

B Disagree

m Strongly Disgree

Q.2 Outcomes of Curriculum are well defined

3% 0%

B Strongly Agree
B Agree

1 Undecided

B Disagree

m Strongly Disgree

Q.3 Curriculum contents give emphasis to thinking

3%

W Strongly Agree
W Agree

= Undecided

B Disagree

m Strongly Disgree
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Q.4 Enough time was allotted for teaching the Curriculum

1% 1%

H Strongly Agree
W Agree

M Undecided

B Disagree

m Strongly Disgree

Q.5 There are enough teaching materials and teaching aids to teach
Curriculum

1% 3%

B Strongly Agree
W Agree

= Undecided

B Disagree

m Strongly Disgree

Q.6 There is enough time for student to grasp the Curriculum

3%

W Strongly Agree
W Agree

= Undecided

B Disagree

W Strongly Disgree
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Q.7 Designed Curriculum creates an interest to follow post

graduation/Research activities in students

4% 1%

M Strongly Agree
W Agree

= Undecided

B Disagree

m Strongly Disgree

Q.8 Curriculum helps to obtain opportunities in
employment, business for students

3%

M Strongly Agree
H Agree

M Undecided

B Disagree

m Strongly Disgree

Q. 9 Career Oriented Courses/Value added courses are taught in

addition to conventional curriculum

3% 1%

W Strongly Agree
W Agree

m Undecided

W Disagree

W Strongly Disgree
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Q.10 The curriculum of Career Oriented Courses/Value added courses
are well structured and systematic and helpful for students

1%

M Strongly Agree
H Agree

M Undecided

B Disagree

m Strongly Disgree

Q.11 The prescribed books are available in the library in sufficient

numbers

1% 19

W Strongly Agree
H Agree

M Undecided

B Disagree

m Strongly Disgree

Q.12 Cataloguing of books in the library is satisfactory

W Strongly Agree
W Agree

M Undecided

M Disagree

m Strongly Disgree

Signatu Verifig
[ )

15

d

SHAHAJAH, EHABUB

MANER
Document ified
Ichalkaraniji



Q13 Library has online educational resources and are made accessible to us

1%

B Strongly Agree
W Agree

# Undecided

B Disagree

m Strongly Disgree

Q. 14 Periodicals, Books, Magazines, and Journals are well in numbers

m Strongly Agree
W Agree

# Undecided

B Disagree

m Strongly Disgree

Q.15 Good furnished spacious Reading room is available in the library
1% 1%

W Strongly Agree
W Agree

M Undecided

B Disagree

m Strongly Disgree

Signatu Verified
[ )

SHAHAJAH, EHABUB
MANER

Document ified
Ichalkaraniji

16




ALUMNI FEEDBACK ANALYSIS 2019-20

Q.1 Q.2 Q.3 Q.4 Q.5 Q.6 Q.7 Q.8 Q.9
Excellent 10 9 17 10 15 15 18 10 15
Very Good 36 30 30 18 31 27 24 30 31
Good 7 11 6 8 4 6 7 10 7
Average 2 5 1 3 3 3
Poor 1 12 2 2 1

17
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Q.1How do you rate the courses that you have learnt in the college in
relation to your current job / occupation?

H Excellent
H Very Good
= Good

B Average

W Poor

Q.2 Infrastructure and Laboratory facilities

4% 2%

M Excellent
H Very Good
= Good

M Average

W Poor

Q.3 Faculty

M Excellent
H Very Good
" Good

M Average

m Poor
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Q.4 Canteen Facilities

M Excellent
H Very Good
= Good

W Average

W Poor

Q.5Library

29% 4%

M Excellent
H Very Good
1 Good

B Average

M Poor

Q.6 Office Staff

4%

M Excellent
H Very Good
= Good

W Average

W Poor

Signatu Verified
[ )

SHAHAJAH, EHABUB
MANER

Document ified
Ichalkaraniji

19




Q.7 Educational Resources like books, internet facility etc

2%

M Excellent
H Very Good
1 Good

B Average

M Poor

Q.8 Nondiscrimination and transparency in admission Procedure

M Excellent
H Very Good
M Good

MW Average

W Poor

Q.9 Overall Rating of the College

M Excellent
m Very Good
= Good

W Average

M Poor
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